

**UK Anti-Doping** Trafalgar House 1 Bedford Park Croydon CR0 2AQ

T: +44 (0) 20 7842 3450 E: ukad@ukad.org.uk

Date: 02/11/2023

FOI Ref: 413

Dear

1. Thank you for your email of 20/07/2023 in which you requested information from UK Anti-Doping ('UKAD') under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

Your request was as follows:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would request you to respond to questions included in the attachment.

For any reason if you are unable to open the attachment do let me know. I can then send the questions within the email itself.

Please note: If you do not have records relating to the questions in the attachment, please pass on this request to your IT department to provide us with the required information.

## Response

We confirm that we hold this information and disclose it below. We have provided the information in the form of tables as set out in the attachment to your request.

Question 1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following:

| Device Type | Number of Devices |
|-------------|-------------------|
| Desktop PCs | 0                 |
| Laptops     | 87                |

INVESTORS IN PEOPLE We invest in people Silver



| Mobile Phones                                    | 45  |
|--|-----|
| Printers   | 1   |
| Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)                  | 2   |
| Tablets  | 150 |
| Physical Servers                                 | 0   |
| Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)          | 0   |
| Networking Infrastructure (for example:          |     |
| Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access   | 14  |
| Points)  |     |
| Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, |     |
| Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus         | 3   |
| Monitoring Tools)                                |     |

Question 2. Does your organisation have plans to procure any of the below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?

| Example: Platform as a Service |   | Estimated/Total Cost | Duration |
|--------------------------------|---|----------------------|----------|
| Cloud                          |   |                      |          |
| computing                      |   |                      |          |
| b. Software                    |   |                      |          |
| as a Service                   |   |                      |          |
| (SaaS)                         | £ | 43,500.00            | 2023/24  |
|                                | £ | 20,000.00            | 2023/24  |
|                                | £ | 63,000.00            | 2023/24  |
|                                | £ | 20,000.00            | 2023/24  |
|                                | £ | 4,500.00             | 2023/24  |
| c. Platform                    |   |                      |          |
| as a Service                   |   |                      |          |
| (PaaS)                         |   |                      |          |
| d.                             |   |                      |          |
| Infrastructure                 |   |                      |          |
| as a Service                   |   |                      |          |
| (laaS)                         | £ | 66,000.00            | 2023/24  |
| e. Anything                    |   |                      |          |
| as a Service                   |   |                      |          |
| (Xaas)                         |   |                      |          |

<sup>\*2023/24</sup> refers to the financial year 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Question 3. Does your organisation have any plans to procure the below services, if yes then please provide required information in the below format?

| Example: IoT security | Estimated/Total Cost | Duration |
|-----------------------|----------------------|----------|
| a. Network            |                      |          |
| Security              | £ 5,873.21           | 2023/24  |
| b. Cloud              |                      |          |
| Security              |                      |          |
| c. Endpoint           |                      |          |
| Security              |                      |          |
| d. Mobile             |                      |          |
| Security              |                      |          |
| e. IoT                |                      |          |
| Security              |                      |          |
| f.                    |                      |          |
| Application           |                      |          |
| Security              |                      |          |

<sup>\*2023/24</sup> refers to the financial year 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Question 4. Does your organisation have any plans to procure below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?

| Example: Data and Analytics | Estimated/total cost | Duration |
|-----------------------------|----------------------|----------|
| Data and Analytics          | £14,000              | 2023/24  |
| AI and Automation           | £16,000              | 2023/24  |
| Digital Transformation      |                      |          |

<sup>\*2023/24</sup> refers to the financial year 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

## Conclusion

2. If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your request and should be

- addressed via email to: foi@ukad.org.uk. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.
- 3. If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commission for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

**UK Anti-Doping** 

UK Anti-Doping